
Viebahn, Heidi SC Halver 316,9 317,5 316,4 950,8 Damen

Gebauer, Michaela Sportschützen Herscheid 313,0 310,3 314,7 938,0 Seniorinnen I

Tuschmann, Lydia Sportschützen Herscheid 307,5 309,4 313,4 930,3 SeniorinnenII

Nübold, Ina KKSV Meinerzhagen 314,0 305,0 310,2 929,2 SeniorinnenIII

Jäschke-Hohage, Heike Sportschützen Herscheid 311,1 306,3 309,0 926,4 SeniorinnenV

Stöckel, Sylvia Hülscheider SSV 308,7 307,4 308,6 924,7

Hauswald, Kornelia Sportschützen Herscheid 303,9 313,2 306,2 923,3

Marchio, Nicole Hülscheider SSV 303,7 306,9 310,8 921,4

Rieger, Ulrike Sportschützen Herscheid 303,8 308,2 306,6 918,6

Schwiderski, Elisabeth KKSV Meinerzhagen 305,0 300,1 296,3 901,4

Hess, Regina SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 302,9 292,6 293,7 889,2

Kleine, Heidrun Hülscheider SSV 299,3 293,8 295,3 888,4

Derouax, Margrit SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 312,4 309,6 622,0

Meyer, Mandy Blau Weiß Sundhelle 301,4 310,7 612,1

Frank, Marina Sportschützen Herscheid 296,6 296,9 593,5

Buschinski, Antje SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 285,7 280,9 566,6

Runte, Ramona Blau Weiß Sundhelle 299,9 299,9

Tabelle Damen alle



Brensing, Sabine Hülscheider SSV 293,7 0,0 293,7

Dankert, Elli Sc Halver 291,6 291,6



Adam, Mike KKSV Meinerzhagen 313,1 311,2 305,5 929,8
1

Meyer, Ansgar Blau Weiß Sundhelle 304,2 312,1 309,7 926,0
2

Metzler, Andrej SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 309,5 306,5 307,4 923,4
3

Bruns, Stefan Sportschützen Herscheid 303,0 295,6 295,1 893,7
4

Kaufmann, Karsten Hülscheider SSV 304,5 296,6 292,2 893,3
5

Kirsch, Martin SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 293,3 297,4 293,1 883,8
6

Westphal, Rene KKSV Meinerzhagen 309,3 312,3 311,2 932,8

Stöckel, Volker Hülscheider SSV 312,8 308,5 309,5 930,8

Brahmsiepen, Volker Werdohler Schützenverein 307,9 309,3 311,9 929,1

Halbhuber, Volker Sportschützen Herscheid 309,4 311,8 306,9 928,1

Wolf, Andreas Werdohler Schützenverein 307,9 306,1 312,0 926,0

Stein, Thorsten Hülscheider SSV 310,0 304,9 310,1 925,0

Baumert, Ralf Sportschützen Herscheid 308,4 310,3 305,9 924,6

Deitmerg, Bernhard Sportschützen Herscheid 301,9 298,7 298,6 899,2

Eichholz., Jürgen SC Halver 311,5 293,4 290,5 895,4

Benedetti, Marco Sportschützen Herscheid 289,1 302,6 294,4 886,1

Kasper, Uwe KKSV Meinerzhagen 287,9 286,2 285,7 859,8

Nettlenbusch, Reiner KKSV Meinerzhagen 314,7 0,0 313,9 628,6

Fretlöh, Roger Hülscheider SSV 298,0 294,9 284,3 877,2

Tuschmann, Heiko KKSV Meinerzhagen 294,3 294,3

Siegel, Jörg SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 0,0 0,0

Herren

Senioren I



Nübold, Gerhard KKSV Meinerzhagen 310,9 309,7 310,2 930,8

Schneider, Uwe Werdohler Schützenverein 308,6 308,7 309,6 926,9

Müller, Udo Werdohler Schützenverein 304,0 304,0 306,8 914,8

Zilt, Dieter KKSV Meinerzhagen 309,5 289,7 310,3 909,5

Baum, Thomas Werdohler Schützenverein 306,3 299,9 302,8 909,0

Brensing, Andreas Hülscheider SSV 305,4 303,2 294,1 902,7

Wohlgemut, Jochen KKSV Meinerzhagen 306,5 308,6 615,1

Söhl, Jochen KKSV Meinerzhagen 293,7 293,7

Roschkowski, Manfred Hülscheider SSV 312,8 313,5 311,5 937,8

Spielmann, Hans-Werner SC Halver 307,9 309,4 310,7 928,0

Pries, Dieter Werdohler Schützenverein 306,2 298,4 306,0 910,6

Heinz, Detlef Werdohler Schützenverein 297,0 296,8 305,7 899,5

Lübke, Manfred SC Halver 293,1 288,8 283,9 865,8

Hasenclever, Frank SC Halver 313,2 314,4 627,6

Trimpop, Manfred            Hülscheider SSV 311,1 309,1 620,2

Kutschaty, Michael Hülscheider SSV 305,8 306,5 612,3

Heese, Peter-Dirk Blau Weiß Sundhelle 302,2 306,7 0,0 608,9

Lienenkämper, Ulrich Blau Weiß Sundhelle 302,7 0,0 0,0 302,7

Laux, Peter Hülscheider SSV 278,6 278,6

Senioren II

Senioren III



Repke, Peter SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 312,5 310,2 310,7 933,4

Bauer, Norbert SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 307,8 313,8 310,8 932,4

Manke, Claus-Peter SC Halver 305,6 311,6 313,3 930,5

Lausberg, Karl-Hermann SC Halver 308,7 310,3 309,2 928,2

Misch, Joachim SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 309,3 302,9 301,9 914,1

Krämer, Michael SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 303,6 305,3 301,1 910,0

Ebbert, Fritz SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 298,0 295,0 291,4 884,4

Viebahn, Klaus-Peter SC Halver 306,4 307,7 0,0 614,1

Scheele, Werner KKSV Meinerzhagen 306,0 301,2 0,0 607,2

Tönnesmann, Walter SSV Neuenrade 303,1 303,2 0,0 606,3

Knipps, Roderich SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 287,5 287,5

Specht, Matthäus SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 306,5 310,5 306,2 923,2

Weber, Manfred SC Halver 308,6 303,2 310,4 922,2

Granget, Peter SSV Neuenrade 305,5 305,4 0,0 610,9

Stimpel, Wolfgang BSV Lüdenscheid 274,9 288,4 563,3

Senioren IV

Senioren V



Schwalm, Werner SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 303,3 303,3

Seitz, Wilfried Werdohler Schützenverein 290,1 0,0 0,0 290,1

Tweer, Friedhelm SC Halver 0,0 0,0



SC Halver M1 930,4 942,3 944,1 2816,8

KKSV Meinerzhagen M2 934,9 930,0 935,3 2800,2

Sportschützen Herscheid M1 930,8 932,4 927,5 2790,7

SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde M1 932,7 919,4 927,7 2779,8

Hülscheider SSV M2 931,5 921,7 924,6 2777,8

Hülscheider SSV M1 917,3 925,3 932,4 2775,0

Werdohler Schützenverein M1 922,0 913,8 929,9 2765,7

Werdohler Schützenverein M2 918,9 912,6 919,2 2750,7

Blau-Weiß Sundhelle M1 909,1 920,2 920,3 2749,6

Sportschützen Herscheid M2 916,9 916,1 907,2 2740,2

Hülscheider SSV M3 901,0 893,6 895,4 2690,0

Sportschützen Herscheid M3 895,9 896,9 890,6 2683,4

KKSV Meinerzhagen M1 934,6 614,4 929,1 2478,1

SC Halver M2 617,3 922,9 930,3 2470,5

SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde M2 618,8 919,9 912,6 2451,3

KKSV Meinerzhagen M3 920,5 900,6 604,6 2425,7

SC Halver M3 908,2 889,9 574,4 2372,5

SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 600,9 873,3 585,1 2059,3

Hülscheider SSV M4 903,6 858,2 1761,8

Blau-Weiß Sundhelle M2 594,6 0 594,6

Mannschaftswertung 2023



1.Passe 2.Passe 3.Passe Summe 1.Passe 2.Passe 3.Passe Summe 1.Passe 2.Passe 3.Passe Summe Gesamt Rang

Viebahn, Heidi SC Halver 104,5 106,1 105,8 316,4 105,2 106,4 105,9 317,5 105,6 105,5 105,8 316,9 950,8 1

Gebauer, Michaela Sportschützen Herscheid 105,4 104,9 104,4 314,7 103,2 103,2 103,9 310,3 104,4 104,5 104,1 313,0 938,0 2

Roschkowski, Manfred Hülscheider SSV 101,7 105,1 104,7 311,5 104,2 104,6 104,7 313,5 103,3 104,4 105,1 312,8 937,8 3

Repke, Peter SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 102,6 103,1 105,0 310,7 102,2 104,4 103,6 310,2 104,1 105,3 103,1 312,5 933,4 4

Westphal, Rene KKSV Meinerzhagen 102,2 104,8 104,2 311,2 103,0 103,7 105,6 312,3 103,5 104,2 101,6 309,3 932,8 5

Bauer, Norbert SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 103,6 104,4 102,8 310,8 104,4 103,4 106,0 313,8 100,4 104,4 103,0 307,8 932,4 6

Nübold, Gerhard KKSV Meinerzhagen 104,8 102,6 102,8 310,2 101,4 103,9 104,4 309,7 105,8 103,3 101,8 310,9 930,8 7

Stöckel, Volker Hülscheider SSV 105,5 101,6 102,4 309,5 102,7 103,5 102,3 308,5 102,5 104,7 105,6 312,8 930,8 7

Manke, Claus-Peter SC Halver 103,3 104,9 105,1 313,3 104,7 104,3 102,6 311,6 102,1 101,5 102,0 305,6 930,5 9

Tuschmann, Lydia KKSV Meinerzhagen 104,7 104,5 104,2 313,4 103,3 103,0 103,1 309,4 101,9 103,0 102,6 307,5 930,3 10

Adam, Mike KKSV Meinerzhagen 100,6 104,6 100,3 305,5 103,8 102,6 104,8 311,2 104,6 104,3 104,2 313,1 929,8 11

Nübold, Ina KKSV Meinerzhagen 104,8 102,6 102,8 310,2 101,3 100,8 102,9 305,0 104,2 105,5 104,3 314,0 929,2 12

Brahmsiepen, Volker Werdohler Schützenverein 103,9 103,3 104,7 311,9 102,5 103,7 103,1 309,3 101,7 102,7 103,5 307,9 929,1 13

Lausberg, Karl-Hermann SC Halver 104,3 103,3 101,6 309,2 103,9 104,0 102,4 310,3 103,1 102,1 103,5 308,7 928,2 14

Halbhuber, Volker Sportschützen Herscheid 103,0 100,4 103,5 306,9 104,2 104,7 102,9 311,8 104,4 102,2 102,8 309,4 928,1 15

Spielmann, Hans-Werner SC Halver 103,3 103,7 103,7 310,7 102,9 102,5 104,0 309,4 101,6 101,5 104,8 307,9 928,0 16

Schneider, Uwe Werdohler Schützenverein 102,5 104,2 102,9 309,6 103,8 101,0 103,9 308,7 102,2 104,9 101,5 308,6 926,9 17

Jäschke-Hohage, Heike Sportschützen Herscheid 103,5 102,2 103,3 309,0 102,7 101,7 101,9 306,3 105,6 104,2 101,3 311,1 926,4 18

Wolf, Andreas Werdohler Schützenverein 104,2 104,4 103,4 312,0 102,4 100,9 102,8 306,1 102,5 100,6 104,8 307,9 926,0 19

Meyer, Ansgar Blau Weiß Sundhelle 104,3 103,8 101,6 309,7 104,3 104,2 103,6 312,1 100,2 101,3 102,7 304,2 926,0 19

Stein, Thorsten Hülscheider SSV 103,5 101,8 104,8 310,1 103,1 99,5 102,3 304,9 102,7 102,7 104,6 310,0 925,0 21

Stöckel, Sylvia Hülscheider SSV 101,2 103,2 104,2 308,6 102,7 101,4 103,3 307,4 102,7 102,3 103,7 308,7 924,7 22

Baumert, Ralf Sportschützen Herscheid 102,4 102,1 101,4 305,9 103,2 103,3 103,8 310,3 102,2 101,8 104,4 308,4 924,6 23

Metzler, Andrej SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 103,7 103,0 100,7 307,4 101,8 101,7 103,0 306,5 103,2 102,0 104,3 309,5 923,4 24

Hauswald, Kornelia Sportschützen Herscheid 103,7 102,2 100,3 306,2 104,2 104,7 104,3 313,2 99,3 101,5 103,1 303,9 923,3 25

Specht, Matthäus SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 100,7 102,4 103,1 306,2 105,0 103,4 102,1 310,5 102,5 102,1 101,9 306,5 923,2 26

Weber, Manfred SC Halver 103,8 103,2 103,4 310,4 102,2 101,2 99,8 303,2 102,6 102,3 103,7 308,6 922,2 27

Marchio, Nicole Hülscheider SSV 104,1 102,8 103,9 310,8 103,4 101,2 102,3 306,9 99,2 101,4 103,1 303,7 921,4 28

Rieger, Ulrike Sportschützen Herscheid 102,8 102,4 101,4 306,6 102,6 102,8 102,8 308,2 101,2 101,0 101,6 303,8 918,6 29

Müller, Udo Werdohler Schützenverein 103,2 102,1 101,5 306,8 101,4 99,8 102,8 304,0 100,7 102,6 100,7 304,0 914,8 30

Misch, Joachim SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 103,2 101,2 97,5 301,9 98,9 100,9 103,1 302,9 105,3 101,6 102,4 309,3 914,1 31

Pries, Dieter Werdohler Schützenverein 100,9 103,1 102,0 306,0 99,4 101,4 97,6 298,4 103,0 101,3 101,9 306,2 910,6 32

Krämer, Michael SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 101,6 100,7 98,8 301,1 102,3 101,4 101,6 305,3 100,0 100,1 103,5 303,6 910,0 33

Zilt, Dieter KKSV Meinerzhagen 104,3 104,6 101,4 310,3 101,1 88,1 100,5 289,7 102,2 103,5 103,8 309,5 909,5 34

Baum, Thomas Werdohler Schützenverein 99,4 101,3 102,1 302,8 100,2 99,6 100,1 299,9 101,3 102,3 102,7 306,3 909,0 35

Brensing, Andreas Hülscheider SSV 99,5 98,5 96,1 294,1 101,0 99,5 102,7 303,2 102,1 100,9 102,4 305,4 902,7 36

Schwiderski, Elisabeth KKSV Meinerzhagen 96,3 99,7 100,3 296,3 100,2 98,8 101,1 300,1 102,7 100,5 101,8 305,0 901,4 37

Heinz, Detlef Werdohler Schützenverein 101,1 102,7 101,9 305,7 98,4 100,0 98,4 296,8 101,8 98,0 97,2 297,0 899,5 38

Deitmerg, Bernhard Sportschützen Herscheid 98,9 99,1 100,6 298,6 100,5 102,0 96,2 298,7 100,6 99,5 101,8 301,9 899,2 39

KSS2 KSS1KSS3



Eichholz., Jürgen SC Halver 99,6 93,0 97,9 290,5 97,6 99,8 96,0 293,4 101,9 106,2 103,4 311,5 895,4 40

Bruns, Stefan Sportschützen Herscheid 98,7 99,2 97,2 295,1 98,9 99,4 97,3 295,6 99,3 103,1 100,6 303,0 893,7 41

Kaufmann, Karsten Hülscheider SSV 99,5 98,4 94,3 292,2 97,5 97,5 101,6 296,6 101,7 101,8 101,0 304,5 893,3 42

Hess, Regina SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 99,1 95,6 99,0 293,7 96,0 99,8 96,8 292,6 101,7 99,5 101,7 302,9 889,2 43

Kleine, Heidrun Hülscheider SSV 100,9 97,1 97,3 295,3 95,2 101,0 97,6 293,8 101,4 98,4 99,5 299,3 888,4 44

Benedetti, Marco Sportschützen Herscheid 97,6 97,2 99,6 294,4 102,6 99,2 100,8 302,6 99,0 92,2 97,9 289,1 886,1 45

Ebbert, Fritz SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 97,4 96,3 97,7 291,4 98,4 98,6 98,0 295,0 96,9 102,6 98,5 298,0 884,4 46

Kirsch, Martin SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 97,2 96,0 99,9 293,1 99,8 98,0 99,6 297,4 98,0 98,9 96,4 293,3 883,8 47

Lübke, Manfred SC Halver 95,9 96,9 91,1 283,9 97,0 96,6 95,2 288,8 98,4 94,4 100,3 293,1 865,8 49

Kasper, Uwe KKSV Meinerzhagen 93,8 97,1 94,8 285,7 94,1 92,0 100,1 286,2 97,1 95,1 95,7 287,9 859,8 50

Nettlenbusch, Reiner KKSV Meinerzhagen 103,4 105,6 104,9 313,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 104,7 105,1 104,9 314,7 628,6 51

Hasenclever, Frank SC Halver 105,2 105,9 103,3 314,4 103,8 104,5 104,9 313,2 0,0 627,6 52

Derouax, Margrit SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 103,3 104,4 101,9 309,6 0,0 103,9 105,2 103,3 312,4 622,0 53

Trimpop, Manfred            Hülscheider SSV 103,6 104,1 101,4 309,1 0,0 103,2 104,2 103,7 311,1 620,2 54

Wohlgemut, Jochen KKSV Meinerzhagen 101,4 104,9 102,3 308,6 100,5 102,9 103,1 306,5 0,0 615,1 55

Viebahn, Klaus-Peter SC Halver 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 102,8 102,9 102,0 307,7 101,8 102,4 102,2 306,4 614,1 56

Kutschaty, Michael Hülscheider SSV 102,5 101,5 102,5 306,5 101,2 103,7 100,9 305,8 0,0 612,3 57

Meyer, Mandy Blau Weiß Sundhelle 103,2 103,7 103,8 310,7 103,6 94,1 103,7 301,4 0,0 612,1 58

Granget, Peter SSV Neuenrade 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 102,0 100,6 102,8 305,4 103,2 99,2 103,1 305,5 610,9 59

Heese, Peter-Dirk Blau Weiß Sundhelle 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 101,9 102,5 102,3 306,7 100,3 102,0 99,9 302,2 608,9 60

Scheele, Werner KKSV Meinerzhagen 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 99,8 101,7 99,7 301,2 102,0 102,2 101,8 306,0 607,2 61

Tönnesmann, Walter SSV Neuenrade 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 101,0 100,3 101,9 303,2 100,7 101,4 101,0 303,1 606,3 62

Frank, Marina Sportschützen Herscheid 96,7 101,2 99,0 296,9 96,7 101,0 98,9 296,6 0,0 593,5 63

Fretlöh, Roger Hülscheider SSV 89,5 96,0 98,8 284,3 99,6 98,0 97,3 294,9 98,4 99,4 100,2 298,0 877,2 48

Buschinski, Antje SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 95,0 96,6 89,3 280,9 93,1 97,4 95,2 285,7 0,0 566,6 64

Stimpel, Wolfgang BSV Lüdenscheid 93,9 99,4 95,1 288,4 89,2 95,0 90,7 274,9 0,0 563,3 65

Schwalm, Werner SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 99,3 103,6 100,4 303,3 0,0 303,3 66

Lienenkämper, Ulrich Blau Weiß Sundhelle 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 101,0 101,0 100,7 302,7 302,7 67

Runte, Ramona Blau-Weiß Sundhelle 98,8 99,4 101,7 299,9 0,0 0,0 299,9 68

Schnell, Gabi Blau-Weiß Sundhelle 0,0 0,0 97,9 99,6 100,1 297,6 297,6 69

Misterek, Darius Blau-Weiß Sundhelle 0,0 0,0 97,1 101,4 98,5 297,0 297,0 70

Tuschmann, Heiko KKSV Meinerzhagen 98,7 101,4 94,2 294,3 0,0 0,0 294,3 71

Söhl, Jochen KKSV Meinerzhagen 97,4 97,8 98,5 293,7 0,0 0,0 293,7 72

Brensing, Sabine Hülscheider SSV 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 97,1 100,0 96,6 293,7 293,7 72

Hüls, Carsten Hülscheider SSV 0,0 0,0 94,7 99,7 99,0 293,4 293,4 74

Dankert, Elli SC Halver 92,3 100,1 99,2 291,6 0,0 0,0 291,6 75

Seitz, Wilfried Werdohler Schützenverein 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 97,5 94,9 97,7 290,1 290,1 76

Knipps, Roderich SC Nachrodt-Wiblingwerde 99,3 94,2 94,0 287,5 0,0 0,0 287,5 77

Siegel, Jörg SpSchSG Lüdenscheid 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78

Tweer, Friedhelm SC Halver 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78


